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TUKWILA PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN 
SITING ADVISORY COMMITTEE ROSTER 

 
 
 
 

 
Tod Bookless, Chair Community Member Home: (206) 801-0749 

Cell: (206) 321-9126 
tod@bookless.net  

Kathleen Wilson, Vice Chair Community Member Home: (206) 988-4881 
Cell: (206) 390-7837 
khwbhw@gmail.com  

Jerry Thornton Community Member Home: (206) 246-1749 
Cell: (206) 947-5172 
jerrythornton125@yahoo.com  

Will Gillespie Community Member Cell: (206) 280-0371 
will@rivertonelectrical.com  

Dennis Robertson Council President (206) 433-8993 
dennis.robertson@tukwilawa.gov  

Tom McLeod Councilmember (206) 433-8993 
thomas.mcleod@tukwilawa.gov  

Joe Duffie Councilmember, Alternate (206) 433-8993 
joe.duffie@tukwilawa.gov  

Bob Giberson Public Works Director (206) 431-2457 
bob.giberson@tukwilawa.gov 

Rachel Bianchi (Staff) Communications and 
Government Relations 
Manager 

Office: (206) 454-7566 
Cell: (206) 396-0341 
rachel.bianchi@tukwilawa.gov  

Mia Navarro (Staff) Community Engagement 
Manager 

Office: (206) 454-7564 
Cell: (206) 406-6692 
mia.navarro@tukwilawa.gov  
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